V ) Interior Health

RESPIRATORY ILLNESS VACCINE ORDER FORM

Community Vaccine Providers

Provider / Clinic Name:

Provider / Clinic Address:

City: Postal Code:

Contact Name:

Contact Phone: Contact Email:
Date Submitted: Date Required:
COVID-19 Influenza Pneumococcal
Intended Cohort Quantity of Doses | Quantity of Doses | Quantity of Doses
for Administration | Ordered | Supplied | Ordered | Supplied | Ordered | Supplied Product and Lot Number
+ 65 years
19 — 64 years
12 - 18 years
5-11 years

6 months — 4 years

Refer to www.bcedc.ca for vaccine schedules and indications. Pneumococcal polysaccharide vaccine Pneumovax®23 indications:
e Adults 65 years of age and older
e Residents of Extended or Intermediate Care Facilities

Pneumococcal booster doses:

e Aonce-only revaccination should be offered 5 years after the initial immunization to those who have:
o Anatomic or functional asplenia
o Sickle cell disease
o Immunosuppression related to disease (e.g., HIV, Lymphoma, Hodgkin’s, multiple myeloma) or therapy (e.g., high dose,

systemic steroids)

o Congenital immunodeficiency states
o Chronic kidney disease
o Chronic liver disease including cirrhosis, chronic hepatitis B, and hepatitis C
o Solid organ or islet cell transplant (candidate or recipient)

e HSCT recipients

Vaccine products / quantities are dependent upon availability and released at the discretion of Public Health. Allow 4 business days for
orders to be processed.

Maintain cold chain, biologicals will be released to those with cooler, ice packs and insulating materials.
Return expired biological to local health centre promptly, including partial vials.
Vaccine Picked Up By [ Courier OR

Date (dd/mmm/yyyy) Time (24 hour) Printed Name/ Signature Initials Designation / College ID #

Panorama Req # Transferred to in ImmsBC
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http://www.bccdc.ca
http://www.bccdc.ca/resource-gallery/Documents/Guidelines%20and%20Forms/Guidelines%20and%20Manuals/Epid/CD%20Manual/Chapter%202%20-%20Imms/Part4/PPV23.pdf
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Community Vaccine Providers

Community
100 Mile House
Armstrong
Ashcroft
Barriere
Castlegar
Chase
Clearwater
Cranbrook
Creston
Elkford
Enderby
Fernie
Golden
Grand Forks
Invermere
Kamloops
Kaslo
Kelowna
Keremeos
Kimberley
Lillooet
Lumby
Merritt
Midway
Nakusp
Nelson
Oliver
Osoyoos
Penticton
Princeton
Revelstoke
Rutland
Salmon Arm
Sicamous
Sparwood
Summerland
Trail

Vernon
West Kelowna
Williams Lake
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Fax

250-395-7675
250-546-9821
250-453-1952
250-672-5144
250-365-4303
250-679-5329
250-674-2477
250-420-2295
250-428-3880
250-425-2378
250-838-6005
250-423-8280
250-344-2817
250-443-3180
250-342-2373
250-314-2410
250-353-2738
250-868-7809
250-499-3027
250-427-7389
250-256-1332
250-549-5711
250-378-3287
250-449-2889
250-265-5250
250-505-7211
250-498-0351
250-495-5142
250-770-3410
250-295-4443
250-814-2243
250-765-7710
250-833-4117
250-836-3166
250-404-8057
250-404-8057
250-364-3436
250-549-5711
250-768-9813
250-302-5002

Community
100 Mile House
Castlegar
Kamloops

Kelowna

Kimberley
Salmon Arm
Summerland

Vernon

General email

Resources

Email

100MileHouseVaccineDepot@interiorhealth.ca

CastlegarVaccineDepot@interiorhealth.ca

KamloopsVaccineDepot@interiorhealth.ca

KelownaVaccineDepot@interiorhealth.ca

Includes Kelowna, Rutland and West Kelowna offices.
Indicate the preferred pickup location.

KimberleyVaccineDepot@interiorhealth.ca

SalmonArmPHAdmin@interiorhealth.ca

SummerlandVaccineDepot@interiorhealth.ca

VernonPHAdmin@interiorhealth.ca

Vaccines@interiorhealth.ca

Information regarding cold chain management, immunization schedules and
products are available at www.bccdc.ca

The BC Immunization Manual provides product-specific information on vaccines
and immune globulins including eligibility, dosing and scheduling.
Part 4: Biological Products (Vaccines & Immune Globulins) (bcedc.ca)

Pharmacist Access to Publicly Funded Vaccines
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/health/health-drug-coverage/pharmacare/

vaccine-crit.pdf

Completed forms, questions and/or
concerns may be emailed to
Vaccines@interiorhealth.ca
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