

RESPIRATORY ILLNESS VACCINE ORDER FORM

Community Vaccine Providers

Provider / Clinic Nam	e:						
Provider / Clinic Addr	ess:						
City:				Postal Code:			
Contact Name:							
Contact Phone:				Contact Email:			
Date Submitted:				Date Required:			
	COV	ID-19	Influenza		Pneumococcal		
Intended Cohort	Quantity of Doses		Quantity of Doses		Quantity of Doses		
for Administration	Ordered	Supplied	Ordered	Supplied	Ordered	Supplied	Product and Lot Number
+ 65 years							
19 – 64 years							
12 – 18 years							
5 – 11 years							
6 months – 4 years							

Refer to www.bccdc.ca for vaccine schedules and indications. Pneumococcal polysaccharide vaccine Pneumovax@23 indications:

- Adults 65 years of age and older
- Residents of Extended or Intermediate Care Facilities

Pneumococcal booster doses:

- A once-only revaccination should be offered 5 years after the initial immunization to those who have:
 - Anatomic or functional asplenia
 - Sickle cell disease
 - Immunosuppression related to disease (e.g., HIV, Lymphoma, Hodgkin's, multiple myeloma) or therapy (e.g., high dose, systemic steroids)
 - Congenital immunodeficiency states
 - Chronic kidney disease
 - Chronic liver disease including cirrhosis, chronic hepatitis B, and hepatitis C
 - Solid organ or islet cell transplant (candidate or recipient)
- **HSCT** recipients

Vaccine products / quantities are dependent upon availability and released at the discretion of Public Health. Allow 4 business days for orders to be processed.

Maintain cold chain, biologicals will be released to those with cooler, ice packs and insulating materials.

Return expired biological to local health centre promptly, including partial vials.

,	Vaccine Picked Up By ☐ Courier OR							
	Date (dd/mmm/yyyy)	Time (24 hour)	Printed Name		Signature		Initials	Designation / College ID #
	Panorama Req#				Transferred to			in ImmsBC

823159 Aug 16-24 Page 1 of 2



RESPIRATORY ILLNESS VACCINE ORDER FORM

Community Vaccine Providers

Community	Fax	Community	Email
100 Mile House	250-395-7675	100 Mile House	100MileHouseVaccineDepot@interiorhealth.ca
Armstrong Ashcroft	250-546-9821 250-453-1952	Castlegar	CastlegarVaccineDepot@interiorhealth.ca
Barriere	250-672-5144	Kamloops	KamloopsVaccineDepot@interiorhealth.ca
Castlegar	250-365-4303	Kelowna	KelownaVaccineDepot@interiorhealth.ca
Chase	250-679-5329		Includes Kelowna, Rutland and West Kelowna offices.
Clearwater	250-674-2477		Indicate the preferred pickup location.
Cranbrook	250-420-2295	Kimberley	KimberleyVaccineDepot@interiorhealth.ca
Creston	250-428-3880	•	
Elkford	250-425-2378	Merritt	MerrittPHAdmin@interiorhealth.ca
Enderby	250-838-6005	Salmon Arm	SalmonArmPHAdmin@interiorhealth.ca
Fernie	250-423-8280	Sparwood	SparwoodPHAdmin@interiorhealth.ca
Golden	250-344-2817	Summerland	SummerlandVaccineDepot@interiorhealth.ca
Grand Forks	250-443-3180		
Invermere	250-342-2373	Vernon	VernonPHAdmin@interiorhealth.ca
Kamloops	250-314-2410		
Kaslo	250-353-2738	General email	<u>Vaccines@interiorhealth.ca</u>
Kelowna	250-868-7809		
Keremeos	250-499-3027		
Kimberley	250-427-7389		
Lillooet	250-256-1332	Resources	
Lumby	250-549-5711	resources	
Merritt	250-378-3287	Information regarding	g cold chain management, immunization schedules and
Midway	250-449-2889	products are available	•
Nakusp	250-265-5250		
Nelson	250-505-7211		n Manual provides product-specific information on vaccines
Oliver	250-498-0351		is including eligibility, dosing and scheduling.
Osoyoos	250-495-5142	Part 4: Biological Pro	oducts (Vaccines & Immune Globulins) (bccdc.ca)
Penticton	250-770-3410	Pharmaciet Access to	o Publicly Funded Vaccines
Princeton	250-295-4443		ca/assets/gov/health/health-drug-coverage/pharmacare/
Revelstoke	250-814-2243	vaccine-crit.pdf	
Rutland	250-765-7710		
Salmon Arm	250-833-4117		
Sicamous	250-836-3166		
Sparwood	250-425-2313		
Summerland	250-404-8057		Completed forms, questions and/or
Trail	250-364-3436		concerns may be emailed to Vaccines@interiorhealth.ca
Vernon	250-549-5711		<u>vaccines@interiorneauti.ca</u>
West Kelowna	250-768-9813		
Williams Lake	250-302-5002		

823159 Aug 16-24 Page 2 of 2